
Tallinna noorte kergejõustikumeistrivõistlused 
 

13.06.2019- 14.06.2019 
Tallinn, Kadrioru staadion 

  
1.päev, 13 juuni 2019 
  
TU 14 100m 
1 Nadiin Frolov 27.01.2006 Sk Elite Sport 13,57 -0,5 13,40 0,1 
2 Anna Gorodienko 27.06.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 13,35 -0,5 13,46 0,1 
3 Mirelle Nataly Klais 9.05.2006 Audentese SK 13,67 -0,5 13,61 0,1 
4 Livia Filipozzi 11.01.2006 Elite Sport 13,68 0,1 13,77 0,1 
5 Emma Priisaar 5.05.2006 Elite Sport 13,87 -0,5 13,97 0,1 
6 Karina Brinzei 8.03.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 14,01 -0,6 14,20 0,1 
7 Emily Marmei 9.06.2006 Nõmme KJK 14,24 -0,5 14,41 0,1 
8 Krettel Klaar 13.05.2007 SK Fortis 14,47 -0,6 14,52 0,1 
9 Valeria Smirnova 4.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 14,60 -0,6  
10 Agne Bauman 6.06.2006 Elite Sport 14,60 -0,5  
11 Grete Barot 28.08.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 14,66 -0,6  
12 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.2006 SK Fortis 14,81 -1,6  
13 Loore-Liis Virolane 12.11.2006 SK Fortis 14,88 -0,5  
14 Lenna Ilves  16.02.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 15,20 -1,6  
15 Alisha Bibi Chowdhury 8.03.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 15,20 -0,6  
16 Karmen Annik 16.02.2006 Audentese SK 15,24 0,1  
17 Kirke Stiina Kampus 31.01.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 15,25 -1,6  
18 Helerin Türk 12.08.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 15,25 0,1  
19 Annika Põlluaas 11.12.2007 Elite Sport 15,27 -1,6  
20 Maria Kovaljova 18.04.2007 Audentese SK 15,61 -1,6  
21 Aleksandra Nebis 30.05.2007 Audentese SK 16,25 0,1  
22 Paula Laub 28.01.2008 SK Fortis 16,25 -0,5  
23 Laura Antson 8.12.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 16,32 -0,5  
24 Maarja Bekassov 23.01.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 16,64 0,1  
 Anastasia Dohina 14.12.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev DQ  
v.a Anette-Liis Oidekivi 22.06.2006 Rae spordikool 14,34 0,1  
v.a Merill Orumets 22.05.2006 Rae spordikool 14,59 0,1  
  
TU16 100m 
1 Marian Müürsepp 11.12.2004 SK Fortis 13,00 -1,2  
2 Mia Lisett Meringo 5.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 13,28 -0,6  
3 Karmen Mikiver 21.03.2004 SK Fortis 13,62 -0,7  
4 Liis Karola Leqlercq 1.04.2004 Nõmme KJK 13,70 -0,7  
5 Jelizaveta Gorodilova 8.03.2005 Audentese SK 13,71 -1,2  
6 Maribel Arge  7.06.2005 SK Fortis 13,81 -0,7  
7 Edlin Lisbeth Laur 29.05.2004 Audentese SK 13,86 -0,6  
8 Jekaterina Gnutova 30.07.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 14,00 -0,6  
9 Eva Litvinova 27.04.2005 Audentese SK 14,06 -0,7  
10 Annelise Pastarus 11.04.2004 SK Fortis 14,32 -0,7  
11 Karolin Kiilu 12.12.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 14,33 -1,2  
12 Lera Veseloa 29.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 14,41 -0,6  
13 Hanka Maiste 1.12.2005 SK Fortis 14,56 -1,2  
14 Marleen Kesamaa 17.04.2005 Audentese SK 14,47 -0,6  
15 Kristel Teeväli 7.05.2005 SK Fortis 14,99 -1,2  
16 Mari Ell Lumi 21.09.2004 Audentese SK 15,00 -0,7  
17 Laura Mintala 21.02.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 15,16 -0,6  
18 Victoria Raukas 14.12.2005 SK Fortis 15,33 -1,2  
v.a Hege-Liis Pielberg 24.03.2005 Rae spordikool 12,99 -0,6  
v.a Jaana Kers 27.02.2005 Keila Kool 14,76 -1,2  
  
TU18 100m 
1 Triine-Marie Land 12.11.2002 SK Fortis 12,78 -0,5 12,84 -2,5 
2 Mia Heleen Herman 17.08.2003 Audentese SK 13,20 -0,8 13,20 -2,5 
3 Kristin Kairit Sonn 20.11.2003 Nõmme KJK 13,22 -0,5 13,36 -2,5 
4 Destiny Lanelle Moses 5.07.2003 Audentese SK 13,36 -0,8 13,36 -2,5 



5 Rhea Kõivutalu 2.09.2002 SK Fortis 13,92 -0,5 14,04 -2,5 
6 Liisbet Saar 15.03.2002 Audentese SK 13,82 -0,8 14,19 -2,5 
7 Kristina Kuldner 6.07.2003 Nõmme KJK 14,07 -0,5 14,31 -2,5 
8 Elly Soots 13.05.2002 SK Fortis 13,71 -0,5 DNS  
9 Sophie Isabella Rooba 13.12.2002 SK Fortis 14,09 -0,8  
10 Elisabeth Pae 28.10.2003 Nõmme KJK 14,30 -0,5  
11 Marianne Laas 12.08.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 15,09 -0,8  
12 Sophia Rene Siska 13.11.2003 SK Fortis DQ  
  
TU20 100m 
1 Karoli Käärt 10.11.2000 Audentese SK 12,48 -1,6 12,27 -2,8 
2 Carina-Renne Valdek 7.02.2001 Audentese SK 12,72 -1,6 12,53 -2,8 
3 Greta Liisa Vahtra 12.08.2001 Nõmme KJK 13,20 -0,9 13,20 -2,8 
4 Inessa Halliste 26.05.2001 SK Fortis 13,29 -0,9 13,35 -2,8 
5 Stella Sohvi Altmets 18.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 13,46 -1,6 13,37 -2,8 
6 Liis Grete Atonen 20.05.2001 Audentese SK 13,49 -0,9 13,39 -2,8 
7 Liina Rohtla 7.12.2001 SK Fortis 13,60 -1,6 13,55 -2,8 
8 Johanna Soover 19.04.2001 Audentese SK 14,02 -0,9 14,08 -2,8 
9 Anette Alapert 8.06.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 14,03 -1,6  
v.a Liiljan Neerot 30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 13,28 -0,9  
v.a Carita Kaare 17.11.1999 SK Fortis 13,72 -0,9  
  
TU14 400m  
1 Livia Filipozzi 11.01.2006 Elite Sport 1.01,93  
2 Emma Priisaar 5.05.2006 Elite Sport 1.05,02  
3 Mei Margaret Tatter 5.02.2007 SK Fortis 1.08,04  
4 Liise Lillelaid 25.+1.07 Elite Sport 1.09,52  
5 Krettel Klaar 13.05.2007 SK Fortis 1.10,11  
6 Aleksandra Stovbina 26.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.12,14  
7 Karmen Annik 16.02.2006 Audentese SK 1.12,67  
8 Maria Koaljova 18.04.2007 Audentese SK 1.13,73  
9 Jenna Antsu 24.06.2006 Nõmme KJK 1.20,06  
10 Sofia Litvinove 2.11.2008 Audentese SK 1.21,51  
11 Reti Reinik 27.06.2006 Nõmme KJK 1.23,91  
12 Aleksandra Nebis 30.05.2007 Audentese SK 1.28,44  
v.a Kristin Paas 3.10.2007 Raesport 1.09,54  
v.a Anette-Liis Oidekivi 22.06.2006 Rae Spordikool 1.12,87  
v.a Merill Orumets 22.05.2006 Rae Spordikool 1.12,86  
v.a Mimi Lauren Palutaja 28.04.2007 Rae Spordikool 1.15,42  
v.a Annika Märtin  27.09.2007 Rae Spordikool 1.17,26  
  
TU16 400m 
1 Anna Theresa Gustavson 11.02.2005 Nõmme KJK 1.01,61  
2 Eliise Luks 24.02.2004 Nõmme KJK 1.03,89  
3 Vanessa Simuste 25.09.2004 Audentese SK 1.04,84  
4 Maribel Arge  7.06.2005 SK Fortis 1.06,16  
5 Eva Karmen Kasemets 27.01.2004 SK Fortis 1.07,36  
6 Jekaterina Gnutova 30.07.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.07,59  
7 Aljona Davõdova 7.08.2005 Audentese SK 1.08,95  
8 Karmeelia Saareoks 1.11.2004 Audentese SK 1.09,30  
9 Marleen Kesamaa 17.04.2005 Audentese SK 1.09,36  
10 Amelia Griškun 15.10.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.15,06  
11 Harriet Helena Habicht 7.12.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.17,48  
v.a Erika Stefani Zubkova 11.09.2004 Tipp 1.04,32  
v.a Lisbeth Soone 1.01.2005 Rae Spordikool 1.12,73 
  
TU18 400m 
1 Juliana Demeštšenko 18.07.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev    59,41  
2 Kamilla Kulakova 19.03.2002 Audentese SK 1.02,12  
3 Laura Mõik 8.07.2003 SK Fortis 1.04,13  
4 Stella Reinumägi 31.01.2002 Nõmme KJK 1.04,40  
5 Sophie Isabella Rooba 13.12.2002 SK Fortis 1.04,92  
6 Margaret Kalm 25.12.2003 Elite Sport 1.06,04  



7 Karmen Langi 13.03.2002 SK Fortis 1.06,10  
8 Elisabeth Pae 28.10.2003 Nõmme KJK 1.08,42  
9 Marianne Laas 12.08.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.09,48  
v.a Ann Marii Kivikas 12.08.2002 SK Altius    58,49  
v.a Anna-Liisa Pilviste 12.06.2003 Rae Spordikool 1.08,26  
  
TU20 400m 
1 Stella Sohvi Altmets 18.08.2001 Nõmme KJK    59,81  
2 Laura Reinmets 25.02.2001 Elite Sport 1.01,69  
3 Brigitta Lees 14.11.2001 SK Fortis 1.04,74  
v.a Ramona E. A.Metsäranta 22.07.2001 SK Altius 1.00,72  
v.a Triin Tiismaa 28.02.1993 Audentese SK 1.01,67  
  
TU14 teivashüpe 
1 Liise Lillelaid 25.01.2007 Elite Sport 2.50  
2 Hedi Andre 20.02.2007 Elite Sport 2.40  
3 Andra Lepasson 31.0106 Elite Sport 2.30  
4 Amelii Kuusk 24.03.2007 Audentese SK 1.90  
 Laura Lepp 26.10.2007 Elite Sport DNS  
  
TU16 teivashüpe 
1 Noora Liisa Ader 2.07.2005 Elite Sport 2.80  
2 Johanna Elisabeth Ader 10.01.2004 Elite Sport 2.70  
3 Meelika Toom 21.01.2004 Elite Sport 2.70  
4 Iiris Jõgi 1.04.2005 Elite Sport 2.60  
v.a Kathleen Pääsuke 2.10.2005 SK Raesport 2.30  
  
TU18 teivashüpe 
1 Mona Linda Sikkal 11.04.2003 Leksi 44 3.10  
  
TU14 kaugushüpe 
1 Mirelle Nataly Klais 9.05.2006 Audentese SK  5.01 0,1  
2 Nadiin Frolov 27.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 4.84 3,0 (4.79) (1,3) 
3 Karina Brinzei 8.03.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.69 1,8  
4 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.2006 Sk Fortis 4.60 2,2 (4.54) (0,7) 
5 Valeria Smirnova 4.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.57 1,5  
6 Karmen Annik 16.02.2006 Audentese SK  4.46 1,4  
7 Sofia-Sabina Leis 5.03.2007 Audentese SK  4.37 1,1  
8 Loore-Liis Virolane 12.11.2006 Sk Fortis 4.28 2,2 (4.08) (1,2) 
9 Mariliis Sikaste 21.03.2006 Nõmme KJK 4.12 1,2  
10 Saskia Alunurm 1.12.2007 Audentese SK  4.07 1,9  
11 Lenna Ilves 16.02.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.00 2,3 (3.99) (0,7) 
12 Helerin Türk 12.08.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.95 0,0  
13 Laura Lepp 26.10.2007 Elite Sport 3.94 1,2  
14 Maria Kovaljova 18.04.2007 Audentese SK  3.77 -0,1  
15 Emily Marmei 9.06.2006 Nõmme KJK 3.77 1,0  
16 Mei Margaret Tatter 5.02.2007 Sk Fortis 3.75 -0,4  
17 Kirke Stiina Kampus 31.01.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.75 1,8  
18 Riia Katariina Laas 31.03.2006 Sk Fortis 3.63 0,9  
19 Sofia Litvinova 2.11.2008 Audentese SK  3.62 -0,5  
20 Anastasia Dohina 14.12.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.57 0,1  
21 Paula Laub 28.01.2008 Sk Fortis 3.55 -0,6  
22 Lisette Jäätma 27.11.2007 Audentese SK  3.53 1,6  
23 Aleksandra Nebis 30.05.2007 Audentese SK  3.47 1,6  
 Maarja Bekassov 23.01.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev X  
v.a Laura-Lisette Rütkinen 13,04,07 Tipp SK 4.06 0,9  
v.a Merill Orumets 22.05.2006 Rae spordikool 3.61 3,0 X  
v.a Anette-Liis Oidekivi 22.06.2006 Rae spordikool 3.55 3,2 (3.48) (1,9) 
  
TU18 kaugushüpe 
1 Maiken Lipp 28.02.2003 Nõmme KJK 5.36 -0,1  
2 Destiny Lanelle Moses 5.07.2003 Audentese SK 5.28 2,8 (5.08) (0,3) 
3 Emili Liis Osula 16.02.2003 Audentese SK 5.06 2,2 (4.97) (0,5) 



4 Hele-Riin Vackermann 25.06.2002 Nõmme KJK 4.90 1,4  
5 Kristin Kairit Sonn 20.11.2003 Nõmme KJK 4.79 -0,6  
6 Lilian Hanni  2.11.2003 Audentese SK 4.77 0,7  
7 Rhea Kõivutalu 2.09.2002 SK Fortis 4.69 2,2 (4.48) (0,2) 
8 Maria Lehtlaan 12.06.2003 indiv 4.43 2,0  
9 Kristina Kuldner 6.07.2003 Nõmme KJK 4.43 1,9  
v.a Liia Bondarenko 21.09.2003 SK Raesport 5.41 1,9  
v.a Ameelia Mirt 3.01.2004 Audentese SK 4.75 2,1  
  
TU16 kolmikhüpe 
1 Eva Litvinova 27.04.2005 Audentese SK 10.93 -0,3  
2 Karoliina Kalmo 19.09,04 Audentese SK 10.66 2,0  
3 Jane Leinfeld 15.06.2004 Audentese SK 10.17 0,8  
4 Marta Huimerind 10.04.2004 SK Fortis 9.70 2,4 (8.60) (0) 
  
TU20 kolmikhüpe 
1 Johanna Soover  19.04.2001 Audentese SK 11,46  
2 Helen Puškin 17.12.2001 Audentese SK 11,12  
v.a Zarina Netšiporuk 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 11,42  
  
TU16 vasaraheide 
1 Eileen Pärdu 9.03.2004 Audentese SK 39.49  
2 Gabriela Kubja 12.06.2005 Audentese SK 27.19  
v.a Liisi Lembit 22.02.2004 Niidupargi SK 43,71  
  
TU18 vasaraheide 
1 Annabella Altjõe 11.06.2003 Audentese SK 47.49  
v.a Gertu Küttmann 7.01.2002 Niidupargi KJK 57.60  
  
TU14 odavise 
1 Heti Väät 11.05.2006 Audentese SK 34.00  
2 Mia Mireia Uusorg 21.11.2007 Audentese SK 29.82  
3 Greta Paulus 10.02.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 23.58  
4 Emma Priisaar 5.05.2006 Elite Sport 22.70  
5 Joanna Laast 7.01.2006 Elite Sport 22.21  
6 Lena Maiste 18.01.2006 Audentese SK 21.04  
7 Riia Katariina Laas  31.03.2006 SK Fortis 18.63  
v.a Mia-Marleen Jõgiste 17.05.2006 Tipp 20.22  
v.a Mirtel Kaber 26.09.2007 Tipp 11.61  
  
TU16 odavise 
1 Johanna Elisabeth Ader 10.01.2004 Elite Sport 42.78  
2 Iiris Jõgi 1.04.2005 Elite Sport 35.70  
3 Karmen Mikiver 21.03.2004 SK Fortis 31.60  
4 Lotta Sillaots 17.04.2004 Audentese SK 29.59  
5 Mia-Viktoria Paiste 2.12.2005 SK Fortis 28.51  
6 Eliit-Marlene Agu 2.06.2004 Elite Sport 27.25  
7 Annelise Pastarus 11.04.2004 SK Fortis 26.40  
8 Marian Müürsepp 11.12.2004 SK Fortis 24.84  
9 Hella Tõnts 21.09.2004 Nõmme KJK 24.09  
10 Mari Ell Lumi 21.09.2004 Audentese SK 21.93  
11 Jelizaveta Gorodilova 8.03.2005 Audentese SK 16.55  
  
TU18 odavise 
1 Hanna Väät 12.08.2002 Audentese SK 43.51  
2 Alexandra Heleri Lipp 23.04.2002 SK Fortis 43.38  
3 Emili Liis Osula 16.02.2003 Audentese SK 38.46  
4 Johanna Erikson 14.10.2002 Audentese SK 35.06  
5 Marleen Jauk 21.03.2002 SK Fortis 34.67  
6 Mona Linda Sikkal 12.04.2003 Leksi 44 32.11  
7 Jelizaveta Mišina 13.10.2002 Audentese SK 30.50  
8 Marie Aliid Vabaorg 16.10.2002 SK Fortis 30.16  
9 Liis Kristiin Kutsar 25.06.2003 Nõmme KJK 29.98  



  
TU20 odavise 
1 Reti Pedajas 2.05.2000 Nõmme KJK 26.68  
2 Hanna Otsman 9.06.2001 Leksi 44 24.84  
  
PU14 100m 
1 Trevor Kaarde 24.06.2006 Sk Fortis 13,34 -1,8 13,28 -1,4 
2 Birk Parvelt 2.12.2006 Elite Sport 13,76 -1,1 13,85 -1,4 
3 Henri Apri  22.03.2007 Elite Sport 14,09 -1,8 14,01 -1,4 
4 Aleksandr Vorobei 8.06.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 14,49 -1,1 14,44 -1,4 
5 Uku Märten Vaikmaa 26.04.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 14,96 -1,8 14,93 -1,4 
6 Jakob Aus  8.10.2006 Elite Sport 15,08 -1,8 14,97 -1,4 
7 Kristo Daniel 26.06.2007 Audentes Sk 14,86 -1,1 15,17 -1,4 
8 Julius Nork 16.02.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 16,21 -1,8 DNS  
v.a Eon Velleramm 9.01.2006 Rae Spordikool 13,62 -1,8  
v.a Cristofer Köster 15.11.2006 Rae Spordikool 13,87 -1,1  
v.a Rainer Ahi 25.11.2007 Rae Spordikool 14,72 -1,1  
v.a Braien Perlmann 9.11.2006 Rae Spordikool 15,04 -1,1  
v.a Mikk Teder 29.09.2007 UP Sport 15,2 -1,1  
  
PU16 100m 
1 Sven-Marti Pajuri 15.02.2004 Sk Fortis 12,19 -0,2  
2 Erik Loorand 2.12.2005 Nõmme Kjk 12,20 -1,3  
3 Uku Nurk 22.02.2005 Elite Sport 12,27 -0,2  
4 Ronaldo Kaljo 20.09.2005 Nõmme Kjk 12,66 0,4  
5 Tõnis Lees 24.02.2004 Sk Fortis 12,74 -1,3  
6 Valter Eric Viisel 19.05.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 12,80 -0,2  
7 Carl-Robert Riives 1.11.2004 Sk Fortis 12,81 -0,2  
8 Patrick Pässa 13.11.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 12,94 -1,3  
9 Henri Palgi 13.03.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 12,96 -1,3  
10 Oskar Soosaar 15.09.2005 Sk Fortis 12,98 0,4  
11 Johann Seemel 12.10.2004 Sk Fortis 13,12 0,4  
12 Kaur Jesper Kukk 2.11.2005 Audentes 13,48 0,4  
13 Arthur Andreas Aavik 6.05.2004 Sk Schnelli 13,53 0,4  
14 Karl Erik Aasa 13.11.2004 Audentes 13,58 -0,2  
15 Oliver Kask 12.12.2005 Audentes 14,36 -1,3  
 Ingomar Lelov 26.11.2004 Sk Fortis DQ  
v.a Kristo Mägi 30.07.2004 Kjk Tipp 12,47 -0,2  
v.a Gregor Aab 14.03.2005 Kjk Tipp 12,76 -1,3  
v.a Mattias Klais 26.07.2004 Rae Sk 13,07 0,4  
v.a Sten Tänavsuu 9.11.2005 indiv. 13,56 0,4  
v.a Robin Väljak 16.12.2005 Rae Sk 14,00 -0,2  
  
PU18 100m 
1 Andreas Laksberg 16.04.2002 Fortis Sk 11,62 -0,4 11,48 -1,4 
2 Oliver Kruuspan 14.12.2003 Sk Schnelli 11,56 0,0 11,54 -1,4 
3 Ats Kivimets 14.08.2002 Audentes Sk 11,53 -0,6 11,61 -1,4 
4 Markus - Taiyo Toiger 17.05.2002 Fortis Sk 11,63 -0,6 11,74 -1,4 
5 Hugo Kallaste 19.01.2002 Sk Leksi 44 11,77 0,0 11,76 -1,4 
6 Keorg Liiv 10.03.2002 Fortis Sk 11,68 -0,4 11,81 -1,4 
7 Mattias Kala 2.07.2002 Elite Sport 11,95 -0,9 12,03 -1,4 
8 Julius Vare  21.08.2002 Elite Sport 12,01 0,0 DNS  
9 Gerdo Virkkunen 15.03.2002 Audentes Sk 12,02 -0,4  
10 Jan Jürgen Luzgin 21.06.2002 Audentes Sk 12,02 -0,6  
11 Jan Erko Keldrima 15.07.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev  12,18 0,0  
12 Gregor Krämann 24.07.2003 Fortis Sk 12,27 0,0  
13 Ramon Vilde 5.01.2003 Fortis Sk 12,3 -0,4  
14 Sebastian Juhan Liiva  Sk Schnelli 12,31 -0,9  
15 Rhet Daniel Punt 6.11.2003 Fortis Sk 12,32 -0,9  
16 Andreas Toomas Kuusk 28.12.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev  12,45 -0,6  
17 Kert Kruusma 26.06.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev  12,61 -0,6  
18 Oskar Möll 29.11.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev  12,65 -0,6  
19 Henno Sotter 11.01.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev  12,69 -0,9  



20 Karl Eerik Kala 9.07.2003 Audentes Sk 12,77 -0,9  
21 Markus Järavere 10.03.2003 Fortis Sk 12,79 -0,4  
22 Anthony Gregor Pallik 13.11.2003 Audentes Sk 13,23 0,0  
23 Aleks Orlovski 2.08.2003 Sk Schnelli 13,41 -0,9  
24 Torm Isok 22.10.2003 Audentes Sk 13,53 -0,4  
 Henry Bammer  23.10.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev  DQ  
v.a Kristjan Markus Eelmaa 4.12.2002 Rae Sk 11,39 -0,9  
v.a Steven Sepp 23.05.2002 Niidupargi Kjk 11,7 -0,6  
  
PU20 100m 
1 Mark Heidmets 23.10.2001 Elite Sport 11,57 -1,2 11,54 -1,1 
2 Sander Valt 11.02.2001 Audentes Sk 11,57 -2,9 11,57 -1,1 
3 Johannes Remmelkoor 9.04.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 11,63 -1,2 11,66 -1,1 
4 Kaido Kossas 23.10.2001 Elite Sport 11,89 -1,2 11,82 -1,1 
5 Sten Buldas 3.06.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 12,25 -2,9 DNS  
6 Lohe Isok 27.11.2000 Audentes Sk 12,11 -2,9 DNS  
7 Karl-Uljas Mõlder 8.11.2001 Leksi 44 12,04 -1,2 DNS  
8 Otto Kase 1.09.2001 Audentes Sk 12,09 -2,9 DNS  
9 Erik Johannes Keldrima 20.09.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 12,25 -1,2  
10 Kaur Vali 10.04.2001 Audentes Sk 12,27 -2,9  
 Martin Kivimaa 23.10.2000 Leksi 44 DNF 
v.a Edward Henno  22.05.2001 Tartu Kalev 11,63 -2,9  
v.a Karl Kevin Klais 23.08.1996 Audentes Sk 11,7 -1,2  
  
PU14 400m 
1 Karl Kristjan Pohlak 14.06.2006 Elite Sport 1.00,65  
2 Birk Parvelt 2.12.2006 Elite Sport 1.01,72  
3 Tymofei Slitenko 7.07.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.04,71  
4 Mikk Sameli 18.04.2006 Sk Fortis 1.05,14  
5 Tiit Kivvistik 31.01.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.05,55  
6 Mihkel Heinmaa 6.02.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.05,95  
7 Ivan Vnukov 12.06.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.06,96  
8 Uku Märten Vaikmaa 26.07.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.07,98  
9 Jakob Aus 8.10.2006 Elite Sport 1.11,44  
v.a Markus Klais 7.08.2006 UP Sport 1.03,46  
  
PU16 400m 
1 Oliver Otlot 23.02.2005 Nõmme Kjk    55,05  
2 Bruno Filipozzi 1.02.2004 Elite Sport    57,02  
3 Andri Veeber 16.02.2005 Audentes Sk    57,80  
4 Tõnis Lees 24.02.2004 Fortis Sk    58,94  
5 Martin Värton 20.09.2004 Elite Sport    59,38  
6 Mihkel Vesingi 21.12.2005 Elite Sport    59,74  
7 Roman Valt 31.05.2004 Elite Sport    59,84  
8 Henrik Johan Kitt 31.03.2005 Elite Sport 1.02,73  
9 Joosep-Krister Toiger 4.11.2004 Fortis Sk 1.02,29  
10 Hugo Suks 4.05.2005 Fortis Sk 1.03,06  
11 Kirill Griškun 16.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.03,12  
12 Karl Erik Aasa 13.11.2004 Audentes Sk 1.04,29  
13 Rafael Müürisepp 2.03.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.06,00  
v.a Artjom Raiski 29.05.2004 Rae Spordikool    55,57  
v.a Mattias Klais 26.07.2004 Rae Spordikool 1,00.38  
  
PU18 400m 
1 Kristjan Murro 20.06.2002 Elite Sport 52,00  
2 Rasmus Käsper 8.09.2002 Audentes Sk 52,52  
3 Hugo Kallaste 19.01.2002 Leksi 44 52,98  
4 Eduard Sapogs 19.03.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 54,89  
5 Mathias Hain 21.06.2003 Fortis Sk 55,41  
6 Henri Haugas 5.10.2002 Audentes Sk 57,12  
7 Sander Piik 4.03.2003 Sk Schnelli 57,23  
8 Märten Tropp 10.06.2003 Fortis Sk 57,48  
v.a Robin Soone 19.06.2002 UP Sport 54,72  



v.a Sten Hendrik Vokk 9.11.2002 UP Sport 55,59  
v.a Steven Sepp 23.05.2002 Niidupargi Kjk 56,07  
v.a Ralph Rupert Nigul 16.09.2003 indiv. 56,62  
   
PU20 400m 
1 Lukas Lessel 23.12.2000 Elite Sport 48,84  
2 Karl-Oskar Pajus 22.11.2001 Elite Sport 51,20  
3 Karl-Uljas Mõlder 08.11.2001 Leksi 44 52,75  
4 Otto Kase 1.09.2001 Audentes Sk 52,95  
5 Daniil Ennus 4.12.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 53,64  
6 Hardy Kaska 22.11.2000 Sparta 53,70  
7 Jaakob Lambot 23.01.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 54,80  
8 Kaido Kossas 23.10.2001 Elite Sport 55,40  
9 Lohe Isok 27.11.2000 Audentes Sk 55,84  
10 Otto Maasik 29.12.2000 Audentes Sk 57,12  
v.a Tauri Tamm 8.02.1996 Audentes Sk 49,54  
v.a Joonas Mattias Laur 1.06.1999 Nõmme Kjk 51,45  
v.a Erik Simson 1.09.1999 Fortis Sk 55,16  
v.a Christopher Kaare 17.11.1999 Fortis Sk 55,60  
  
PU14 teivashüpe 
1 Karl Kristjan Pohlak 14.06.2006 Elite sport 3.10  
2 Ralf Lepasson 31.01.2006 Elite sport 3.00  
3 Henri Apri 22.03.2007 Elite sport 2.40  
4 Hans Oskar Kütt 10.11.2006 Elite sport 2.30  
  
PU16 teivashüpe 
1 Harry Richard Jääger 1.02.2005 Elite Sport 3.70  
2 Jaroslav Sivuha 20.06.2004 Audentes Sk 3.30  
3 Robert Kompus 6.11.2005 Elite Sport 2.80  
v.a Damian Puhno 12.06.2004 Rae Sk 3.40  
  
PU14 kaugushüpe 
1 Ralf Lepasson 31.01.2006 Elite Sport 4.94 1,5  
2 Hans Oskar Kütt 10.11.2006 Elite Sport 4.84 0,9  
3 Trevor Kaarde 24.06.2006 Sk Fortis 4.79 0,7  
4 Rudolf Tamm 19.11.2006 Elite Sport 4.54 0,9  
5 Mikk Sameli 18.04.2006 Sk Fortis 4.39 0,6  
6 Kristjan Taro 30.07.2007 Sk Fortis 4.32 1,5  
7 Kristo Daniel 26.06.2007 Audentes Sk 4.10 -0,1  
v.a Cristofer Köster 15.11.2006 UP Sport 4.69 0,9  
v.a Mikk Teder 29.09.2007 UP Sport 4.31 0,9  
v.a Eon Velleramm 9.01.2006 Rae Spordikool 4.25 0,9  
v.a Braien Perlmann 9.11.2006 Rae Spordikool 3.98 1,3  
  
PU18 kaugushüpe 
1 Tony Ats Tamm 4.02.2002 Audentes Sk 6.89 1,8  
2 Oliver Kruuspan 14.12.2003 Sk Schnelli 6.50 1,9  
3 Kaspar Henriksen 20.02.2003 Audentes Sk 6.19 2,1 6.08 1,1 
4 Martin Moistus  30.07.2003 Nõmme Kjk 6.06 0,5  
5 Mathias Hain 21.06.2003 Fortis Sk 5.79 1,4  
6 Stefon Rud 27.01.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.61 0,8  
7 Anthony Gregor Pallik 13.11.2003 Audentes Sk 5.33 0,1  
8 Henri Ojaste 7.06.2003 Fortis Sk 5.23 1,3  
9 Torm Isok 22.10.2003 Audentes Sk 3.96 1,6  
  
PU16 kolmikhüpe 
1 Jaroslav Sivuha 20.06.2004 Audentes Sk 12.56 1,2  
2 Märt Aunroos 29.03.2005 Audentes Sk 11.78 -0,1  
3 Oskar Soosaar 15.09.2005 Fortis Sk 10.67 -0,4  
4 Oliver Kask 12.12.2005 Audentes Sk 9.84 1,2  
5 Kaur Jesper Kukk 2.11.2005 Audentes Sk 9.75 1,5  
6 Markus Ojangu 22.07.2005 Rae Spordikool 10.55 1,0  



  
PU20 kolmikhüpe 
1 Igor Andrejev 2.08.2001 Audentes Sk 13.63  
2 Rayan Napast 15.09.2000 Audentes Sk 13.43  
v.a Taavi Eistre 30.01.2001 Sk Maret-Sport 13.75  
  
PU14 vasaraheide 
1 Kristjan Erik Kalling 30.08.2006 Audentes 41.39  
  
PU16 vasaraheide 
1 Alar Reiljan 28.05.2004 Nõmme Kjk 60.05  
2 Tristan Talts 20.04.2004 Nõmme Kjk 54.29  
3 Manfred Männamaa 28.03.2005 Audentes Sk 50.35  
4 Lauri Lennart Koch 5.012005 Audentes Sk 43.92  
5 Mark Nurmsalu 2.06.2005 Audentes Sk 27.13  
v.a Kaaro Saatmäe 5.10.2002 Niidupargi Kjk 44.16  
  
PU18 vasaraheide 
1 Raiten Lokk 4.01.2003 Audentes Sk 45.52  
v.a Rasmus Roos Leht 25.07.2002 Niidupargi Kjk 44.38  
v.a Steven Sepp 23.05.2002 Niidupargi Kjk 43.92  
  
PU20 vasaraheide 
1 Gevin Genro Paas 11.04.2000 Audentes Sk 51.79  
2 Martin Puškin 21.01.2000 Audentes Sk 47.45  
3 Uku Roio 9.01.2000 Audentes Sk 45.83  
4 Hans Kristian Laur 30.07.2000 Audentes Sk 43.04  
v.a Herman Mõlder 16.01.2000 Sk Altius 59.00  
  
PU14 odavise 
1 Ragivar Maripuu 20.08.2006 SK Fortis 35.16  
2 Marko Gustavson 31.01.2006 Elite Sport 33.10  
3 Risto Kalju 6.06.2006 Nõmme Kjk 27.48  
4 Karl Kristjan Pohlak 14.06.2006 Elite Sport 26.27  
v.a Marcus Põlluveer 1.02.2007 Tipp Kjk 20.17  
  
PU16 odavise 
1 Valter Eric Viisel 19.05.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 56.11  
2 Ralph Kirsipuu 6.02.2004 Audentes Sk 46.80  
3 Tõnis Lees 24.02.2004 SK Fortis 45.61  
4 Timo Vooglaid 3.02.2004 Audentes Sk 39.35  
5 Sander Piho 13.06.2004 Audentes Sk 37.38  
6 Ott Erik Õunapuu 11.03.2004 Audentes Sk 34.46  
7 Arthur Andreas Aavik 6.05.2004 SK Schnelli 30.30  
8 Sven-Eerik Rosalka 7.05.2005 Audentes Sk 28.65  
9 Joosep-Krister Toiger 4.11.2004 SK Fortis 26.96  
  
PU18 odavise 
1 Jan Jürgen Luzgin 21.06.2002 Audentes Sk 46.29  
2 Ramon Vilde 5.01.2003 Sk Fortis 36.39  
v.a Rasmus Roosleht 25.07.2002 Niidipargi Kjk 63.73  
v.a Steven Sepp 27.05.2002 Niidipargi Kjk 49.37  
v.a Kaaro Saatmäe 5.04.2002 Niidipargi Kjk 44.50  
v.a Erki Mitman 3.02.1999 Audentes Sk 58.58  
 
PU20 odavise 
1 Kristjan Maripuu 1.01.2000 Sk Fortis 51.38  
  
2.päev, 14 juuni 2019  
  
TU14 200m jooks 
1 Nadiin Frolov 27.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 27,39 1,5  
2 Anna Gordienko 27.06.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 27,71 1,5  



3 Livia Filipozzi 11.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 27,80 1,5  
4 Emma Priisaar 5.05.2006 SK Elite Sport 29,12 1,5  
5 Karina Brinzei 8.03.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 29,12 0,3  
6 Nataly Somarin 27.03.2007 SK Fortis 29,60 0,0  
7 Krettel Klaar 13.05.2007 SK Fortis 29,95 1,5  
8 Lenna Ilves 16.02.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 31,04 0,3  
9 Loore-Liis Virolane 12.11.2006 SK Fortis 31,05 0,3  
10 Helerin Türk 12.08.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 33,05 0,0  
11 Sofia Suprun 12.01.2010 Leksi 44 33,29 0,3  
12 Sofia Litvinova 2.11.2008 Audentese SK 33,57 0,3  
13 Maarja Bekassov 23.01.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 35,19 0,0  
14 Aleksandra Nebis 30.05.2007 Audentese SK 35,81 0,0  
 Karmen Annik 16.02.2006 Audentese SK DQ  
 Alisha Bibi Chowdheny 8.03.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS  
v.a Anette-Liis Oidekivi 22.06.2006 Rae Spordikool 30,50 0,0  
  
TU16 200m jooks 
1 Anna Maria Millend 1.04.2004 Audentese SK 25,32 0,2  
2 Marian Müürsepp 11.12.2004 SK Fortis 25,98 0,2  
3 Mia Lisett Meringo 5.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 27,09 0,2  
4 Annabel Mikk 30.06.2004 Audentese SK 27,89 -0,1  
5 Jelizaveta Gorodilova 8.03.2005 Audentese SK 28,13 -0,1  
6 Maribel Arge 7.06.2005 SK Fortis 28,59 0,2  
7 Vanessa Simuste 29.09.2004 Audentese SK 28,97 0,2  
8 Lera Veselova 29.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 29,66 -0,1  
9 Karmeelia Saareoks 1.11.2004 Audentese SK 30,05 -0,1  
10 Karolin Kiilu 12.12.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 30,71 -0,1  
11 Marleen Kesamaa 17.04.2005 Audentese SK 30,74 -0,1  
12 Anastasia Nikiforoor 4.01.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 30,78 0,2  
13 Laura Mintals 21.02.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 31,61 -0,1  
v.a Hege-Lee Pielberg 24.03.2005 Rae Spordikool 26,22 0,2  
  
TU18 200m jooks 
1 Triine-Marie Land 12.11.2002 SK Fortis 26,36 1,6  
2 Mia Heleen Herman 17.08.2003 Audentese SK 27,14 1,6  
3 Sophia Rene Siska 13.11.2003 SK Fortis 27,58 1,6  
4 Kamilla Kulakova 19.03.2002 Audentese SK 27,79 1,6  
5 Ida Liisa Junti 17.10.2003 SK Fortis 28,54 -0,8  
6 Sophie Isabella Rooba 12.12.2002 SK Fortis 28,58 -0,8  
7 Johanna Erikson 14.10.2002 Audentese SK 29,02 1,6  
8 Kristina Kuldner 6.07.2003 Nõmme KJK 29,05 1,6  
9 Elisabeth Pae 28.10.2003 Nõmme KJK 29,53 -0,8  
10 Marianne Laas 12.08.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 30,94 -0,8  
v.a Anna-Liisa Pilviste 12.06.2003 Rae Spordikool 31,43 -0,8  
  
TU20 200m jooks 
1 Karoli Käärt 10.11.2000 Audentese SK 25,01 1,7  
2 Carina-Renne Valdek 7.02.2001 Audentese SK 25,61 1,7  
3 Stella Sohvi Altmets 18.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 26,80 1,7  
4 Brigitta Tamsar 1.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 26,83 1,7  
5 Hanne Tõnts 2.01.2000 Nõmme KJK 26,893 1,2  
6 Inessa Halliste 26.05.2001 SK Fortis 26,898 1,2  
7 Greta Liisa Vahtra 12.08.2001 Nõmme KJK 17,09 1,7  
8 Liina Rohtla 7.12.2001 SK Fortis 27,76 1,2  
9 Anette Alapert 8.06.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 28,03 1,2  
10 Brigitta Lees 14.01.2001 SK Fortis 28,18 1,2  
v.a Triin Tiismaa 28.02.1993 Audentese SK 27,46 1,7  
 
TU14 800m 
1 Emma Priisaar 5.05.2006 Elite Sport 2.31,13  
2 Mei Margaret Tatter 5.02.2007 Fortis Sk 2.34,33  
3 Kätlin Tālu 18.05.2006 Sparta 2.39,86  
4 Riia Katariina Laas 31.03.2006 Fortis Sk 2.50,96  



5 Karmen Annik 16.02.2006 Audentes Sk 2.54,53  
6 Aleksandra Stovbina 26.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.56,66  
7 Jenna Antsu 24.06.2006 Nõmme Kjk 3.00,05  
v.a Kristin Paas 3.10.2007 Rae Spordikool 2.38,65  
 
TU16 800m 
1 Hella Tõnts  21.09.2004 Nõmme Kjk 2.30,51  
2 Eliise Luks 24.02.2004 Nõmme Kjk 2.33,39  
3 Kaisa-Maria Oll 4.06.2005 Sk Prorunner 2.40,34  
4 Aljona Davõdova 7.08.2005 Audentes Sk 2.41,53  
5 Jelizaveta Gorodilova  8.03.2005 Audentes Sk 2.50,02  
6 Jete Mari Jürjo  12.12.2005 Elite Sport 2.53,14  
7 Harriet Helena Habicht 7.12.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.53,68  
v.a Lisbeth Soone 1.01.2005 Rae Spordikool 2.58,18  
  
TU18 800m 
1 Margaret Kalm 25.12.2003 Elite Sport 2.27,35  
2 Laura Mõik 8.07.2003 Fortis Sk 2.27,39  
3 Karmen Langi  13.03.2002 Fortis Sk 2.35,67  
v.a Anna-Liisa Pilviste  12.06.2003 Rae Spordikool 2.45,36  
  
TU20 800m 
1 Laura Reimets 25.02.2001 Elite Sport 2.24,14  
2 Marie-Elisabeth Martinson 28.06.2000 Audentes Sk 2.25,04  
  
TU14 80m tkj 
1 Agne Bauman 6.06.2006 Elite Sport 13,57 1,5  
2 Nadin Frolov 27.01.2006 Elite Sport 13,64 1,5  
3 Jolanta Petraitis 4.05.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 13,74 1,9  
4 Livia Filipozzi 11.01.2006 Elite Sport 14,15 1,5  
5 Mariliis Sikaste 21.03.2006 Nõmme Kjk 15,70 1,9  
6 Paula Laub 28.01.2008 Fortis Sk 15,96 1,9  
7 Sofia Litvinova 2.11.2008 Audentes Sk 16,14 1,9  
v.a Mimi Lauren Palutaja 28.04.2007 Rae Spordikool 16,83 1,5  
v.a Evelin Teiste 7.06.2006 Rae Spordikool DNR  
  
TU16 100m tkj 
1 Maribel Arge 7.06.2005 SK Fortis 15,82 0,3  
2 Karoliina Kalmo 19.09.2004 Audentese SK 15,99 0,3  
3 Edlin Lisbeth Laur 29.05.2004 Audentese SK 16,15 0,3  
4 Caterina Cicetti 30.04.2005 Nõmme KJK 16,64 0,3  
5 Mia-Viktoria Paiste 2.12.2005 SK Fortis 20,02 0,3  
  
TU18 100m tkj 
1 Triine-Marie Land 12.11.2002 SK Fortis 14,26 0,2  
2 Laura-Marii Tammiste 17.06.2002 SK Fortis 15,48 0,2  
3 Maiken Lipp 28.02.2003 Nõmme KJK 15,58 0,2  
4 Rhea Kõivutalu 2.09.2002 SK Fortis 16,15 0,2  
5 Hele-Riin Vackermann 25.06.2002 Nõmme KJK 16,20 0,2  
6 Mari-Anna Meimer 17.03.2003 Audentese SK 18,95 0,2  
v.a Anna Maria Millend 1.04.2004 Audentese SK 13,97 0,2  
v.a Pippi Lotta Enok 19.08.2002 KJK Visa 14,54 0,2  
  
TU20 100m tkj 
1 Iris Tamsalu 15.01.2001 Nõmme KJK 16,13 0,7  
2 Paula Mõik 16.10.2000 SK Fortis 16,27 0,7  
v.a Liiljan Neerot 30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 15,61 0,7  
  
TU14 kõrgushüpe 
1 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.2006 SK Fortis 1.53  
2 Sofia-Sabina Leis 5.03.2007 Audentese SK 1.40  
3 Grete Barot 28.08.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.40  
4 Lenna Ilves 16.02.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.35  



5 Riia Katariina Laas 31.03.2006 SK Fortis 1.35  
6 Andra Lepasson 31.01.2006 Elite sport 1.35  
7 Annika Põlluaas 11.12.2007 Elite sport 1.30  
8 Maria Kovaljova 18.04.2007 Audentese SK 1.30  
9 Mariliis Sikaste 21.03.2006 Nõmme KJK 1.20  
v.a Evelin Teiste 7.06.2006 Sk Raesport 1.30  
  
TU16 kõrgushüpe 
1 Elisabeth Pihela 15.03.2004 Audentese SK 1.73  
2 Johanna Elisabeth Ader 10.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 1.63  
3 Meelika Toom 21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 1.60  
4 Edlin Lisbeth Laur 29.05.2004 Audentese SK 1.60  
5 Marie Riiberg 16.03.2004 Nõmme KJK 1.50  
6 Karoliina Kalmo 19.09.2004 Audentese SK 1.50  
7 Kirke Talviste 31.07.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.50  
8 Victoria Raukas 14.12.2005 SK Fortis 1.40  
9 Ameelia Mirt 3.01.2004 Audentese SK 1.35  
  
TU18 kõrgushüpe 
1 Sofia Haug 27.01.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.65  
2 Anna Neivelt 13.05.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.60  
3 Laura-Marii Tammiste 18.06.2002 SK Fortis 1.60  
4 Hanna Väät 12.08.2002 Audentese SK 1.60  
5 Lilian Hanni  2.11.2003 Audentese SK 1.50  
6 Anna Igaševa 6.01.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.50  
7 Destiny Lanelle Moses 5.07.2003 Audentese SK 1.45  
 Mari-Anna Meimer 17.03.2003 Audentese SK NM  
  
TU20 kõrgushüpe 
1 Romi Neerot 29.11.2000 SK Fortis 1.50  
2 Saskia Järv 8.02.2001 SK Fortis 1.40  
v.a Marleen Millerman 7.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 1.55  
  
TU16 kaugushüpe 
1 Liisa-Maria Lusti 22.08.2004 Audentese SK 5.93 1,0  
2 Cateria Cicetti 30.04.2005 Nõmme KJK 5.25 -0,4  
3 Eva Litvinova 27.04.2005 Audentese SK 4.94 0,2  
4 Karmen Mikiver 21.03.2004 SK Fortis 4.83 1,9  
5 Carmel Cordelia Kuusik 24.10.2004 Audentese SK 4.76 0,8  
6 Annelise Pastarus 11.04.2004 SK Fortis 4.62 2,2 (4.43)(-1,0) 
7 Elit-Marlene Agu 2.06.2004 SK Elite Sport 4.58 1,8  
8 Marleen Kesamaa 17.04.2005 Audentese SK 4.52 2,0  
9 Lena Veselova 29.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.40 2,4 (4.36) (0,9) 
10 Kristel Teeväli 7.05.2005 SK Fortis 4.28 1,9  
11 Lotta Sillaots 17.04.2004 Audentese SK 4.23 1,5  
12 Mari Ell Lumi 21.09.2004 Audentese SK 4.23 1,1  
13 Karolin Kiilu 12.12.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.17 1,0  
14 Mia-Viktoria Paiste 2.12.2005 SK Fortis 4.11 2,9 (3.86) (1,0) 
15 Laura Mintala 21.02.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.96 1,0  
16 Triin Järve 10.10.2005 SK Fortis 3.60 0,0  
17 Kathleen Pääsuke 2.10.2005 SK Raesport 3.99 -0,3  
  
TU20  kaugushüpe 
1 Inessa Halliste 26.05.2001 SK Fortis 5.31 2,4 (5.29) (0,3) 
2 Johanna Soover 19.04.2001 Audentese SK 5.31 1,8  
3 Stella Sohvi Altmets 18.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 5.11 0,1  
4 Hanna Otsman 9.06.2001 Leksi 44 4.93 0,4  
5 Helen Puškin 17.12.2001 Audentese SK 4.85 0,9  
6 Iris Tamsalu 15.01.2001 Nõmme KJK 3.83 -1,2  
v.a Emely Karhu 10.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 5.33 -0,6  
  
TU14 kolmikhüpe 
1 Mirelle Nataly Klais 9.05.2006 Audentes Sk 10.39 1,2  



2 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.2006 Fortis Sk 10.16 0,1  
3 Helerin Türk 12.08.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 9.19 1,1  
4 Jolanta Petraitis 4.05.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 8.69 0,5  
5 Maria Kovaljova 18.04.2007 Audentes Sk 8.67 0,5  
6 Aljona Sekeržitski 6.08.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 8.55 1,0  
7 Aleksandra Nebis 30.05.2007 Audentes Sk 8.23 1,1  
  
TU18 kolmikhüpe 
1 Maiken Lipp 28.02.2003 Nõmme KJK 11.15  
2 Sophia Rene Siska 13.11.2003 SK Fortis 10.53  
3 Kärt Roossaar 22.10.2002 SK Fortis 10.41  
v.a Viktoria Luštšikova 11.08.2003 ind 9.53  
  
TU14 kuulitõuge 
1 Pille-Riin Pajus 12.12.2006 Elite Sport 11.46  
2 Heti Väät 11.05.2006 Audentes Sk 9.97  
3 Emma Brit Leppoja 28.02.2006 Elite Sport 9.85  
4 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.2006 Fortis Sk 9.49  
5 Agne Bauman 6.06.2006 Elite Sport 9.20  
6 Joanna Laast  7.01.2006 Elite Sport 8.74  
7 Aleksandra Nebis 30.05.2007 Audentes Sk 7.62  
  
TU16 kuulitõuge 
1 Johanna Elisabeth Ader 10.01.2004 Elite Sport 10.66  
2 Hanka Maiste 1.12.2005 Fortis Sk 9.90  
3 Margared Pius 9.12.2004 Fortis Sk 9.76  
4 Lotta Sillaots 17.04.2004 Audentes Sk 9.22  
5 Kaisa Kaljusto 20.10.2004 Audentes Sk 9.20  
6 Kirsi Mari Lilles 10.09.2005 Fortis Sk 9.10  
7 Mari Ell Lumi 21.09.2004 Audentes Sk 8.47  
8 Eva Lituinova 27.04.2005 Audentes Sk 7.65  
9 Jelizaveta Geredilava 8.03.2005 Audentes Sk 7.36  
v.a Katariina Kalju 18.10.2004 indiv. 10.52  
  
TU18 kuulitõuge 
1 Annabel Alliksaar 29.06.2002 Audentes Sk 13.04  
2 Marleen Jauk 21.03.2002 Fortis Sk 12.98  
3 Alexandra Heleri Lipp 29.04.2002 Fortis Sk 12.95  
4 Vljana Kotegova 30.03.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 11.24  
5 Mari-Anna Meimer 17.03.2003 Audentes Sk 10.51  
6 Liis Kristiin Kutsar 25.06.2003 Nõmme Kjk 10.42  
7 Hele-Riin Vackermann 25.06.2002 Nõmme Kjk 10.42  
8 Johanna Erikson 14.10.2002 Audentes Sk 9.75  
9 Valeria Mazeina 26.05.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 9.48  
  
TU20 kuulitõuge 
1 Paula Mõik 16.10.2000 Fortis Sk 9.40  
  
TU14  kettaheide 
1 Mia Mireia Uusorg 21.11.2007 Audentese SK 25.72  
2 Pille-Riin Pajus 12.12.2006 SK Elite Sport 24.40  
3 Emma Brit Leppoja 28.02.2006 SK Elite Sport 23.60  
4 Agne Bauman 6.06.2006 SK Elite Sport 22.66  
  
TU16 kettaheide 
1 Noora Liisa Ader 2.07.2005 SK Elite Sport 30.95  
2 Hanka Maiste 1.12.2005 SK Fortis 30.31  
3 Lotta Sillaots 17.04.2004 Audentese SK 23.73  
4 Kaisa Kaljusto 20.10.2004 Audentese SK 22.74  
5 Gabriela Kubja 12.06.2005 Audentese SK 20.65  
6 Mirtel Klaar 13.09.2005 SK Fortis 20.41  
  
 



TU18 kettaheide 
1 Alexandra Heleri Lipp 29.04.2002 SK Fortis 30.32  
2 Liis Kristiin Kutsar 25.06.2003 Nõmme KJK 29.48  
3 Hele-Riin Vackermann 25.06.2002 Nõmme KJK 23.19  
  
TU20 kettaheide 
1 Paula Mõik 16.10.2000 SK Fortis 33.60  
2 Hanna Otsman 9.06.2001 Leksi 44 27.53  
  
PU14 200m 
1 Karl Kristjan Pohlak 14.06.2006 Elite Sport 26,43 -0,4  
2 Trevor Kaarde 24.06.2006 Fortis Sk 26,95 -0,4  
3 Birk Parvelt 2.12.2006 Elite Sport 27,89 -0,4  
4 Tymofei Slitenko 7.07.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 28,30 -1,9  
5 Hans Oskar Kütt 10.11.2006 Elite Sport 29,00 -0,4  
6 Jaan Vnukov 12.06.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 29,79 -1,9  
7 Aleksandr Vorobei 8.06.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 29,94 -1,9  
8 Jakob Aus 8.10.2006 Elite Sport 30,73 -1,9  
v.a Eon Velleramm 9.01.2006 Rae Spordikool 27,27 -0,4  
v.a Cristofer Köster  15.11.2006 Rae Spordikool 28,73 -1,9  
  
PU16 200m 
1 Erik Loorand 2.12.2005 Nõmme Kjk 24,26 2,1  
2 Sven-Marti Pajuri 15.02.2004 Fortis Sk 24,27 2,1  
3 Oliver Otlot 23.02.2005 Nõmme Kjk 24,35 2,1  
4 Uku Nurk 22.02.2005 Elite Sport 24,68 2,1  
5 Andri Veeber 16.02.2005 Audentes Sk 25,20 3,0  
6 Ronaldo Kaljo 20.09.2005 Nõmme Kjk 25,45 2,1  
7 Reiko Pruusapuu 21.03.2004 Elite Sport 25,61 0,5  
8 Valter Eric Viisel 19.05.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 25,65 0,5  
9 Bruno Filipozzi 1.02.2004 Elite Sport 26,33 0,5  
10 Carl-Robert Riives 1.11.2004 Fortis Sk 26,34 3,0  
11 Patrick Pässa 13.11.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 26,36 2,1  
12 Ingomar Lelov 26.11.2004 Fortis Sk 26,54 3,0  
13 Martin Värton 20.04.2004 Elite Sport 26,71 0,0  
14 Risto Saar 4.10.2005 Nõmme Kjk 27,65 0,5  
15 Kaur Jesper Kukk 2.11.2005 Audentes Sk 27,69 3,0  
16 Oliver Kask 12.12.2005 Audentes Sk 29,96 3,0  
v.a Mattias Klais 26.07.2004 Rae Spordikool 26,68 0,5  
v.a Robin Väljak 16.12.2005 Rae Spordikool 28,69 0,5  
  
PU18 200m jooks 
1 Andreas Laksberg 16.04.2002 SK Fortis 22,95 1,0  
2 Kristjan Murro 20.06.2002 Elite Sport 23,00 1,0  
3 Markus-Taiyo Toiger 17.05.2002 SK Fortis 23,77 1,0  
4 Mattias Kala 2.07.2002 Elite Sport 23,92 2,6  
5 Jan Jürgen Luzgin 21.06.2002 Audentese SK 24,06 2,4  
6 Henry Bammer 28.10.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 24,11 2,6  
7 Rasmus Käsper 8.09.2002 Audentese SK 24,12 1,0  
8 Julius Vare 21.08.2002 Elite Sport 24,42 2,6  
9 Gerdo Virkkunen 15.03.2002 Audentese SK 24,52 2,4  
10 Keorg Liiv 10.03.2002 SK Fortis 24,54 1,0  
11 Martin Moistus 30.07.2003 Nõmme KJK 24,74 2,4  
12 Eduard Sapogs 19.03.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 24,75 2,6  
13 Gregor Krämann 24.07.2003 SK Fortis 24,75 2,4  
14 Andreas Toomas Kuusk 28.12.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 24,89 2,6  
15 Ramon Vilde 5.01.2003 SK Fortis 25,01 2,4  
16 Sebastian Juhan Liiva 1.06.2002 SK Schnelli 25,22 2,6  
17 Markus Järavere 10.03.2003 SK Fortis 26,57 2,4  
18 Torm Isok 22.10.2003 Audentese SK 27,30 2,6  
v.a Kristjan Markos Eelmaa 4.12.2002 Rae Spordikool 23,08 1,0  
  
 



PU20 200m jooks 
1 Sander Valt 11.02.2001 Audentese SK 22,75 0,5  
2 Karl-Oskar Pajus 22.11.2001 Elite Sport 23,14 0,5  
3 Mark Heidemets 23.10.2001 Elite Sport 23,24 0,5  
4 Karl-Uljas Mölder 8.11.2001 Leksi44 23,73 0,5  
5 Daniil Ennus 4.10.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,84 1,2  
6 Kaido Kossas 23.10.2001 Elite Sport 24,14 1,2  
7 Sten Buldas  3.06.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 24,14 0,5  
8 Kaur Vali 10.04.2001 Audentese SK 24,62 0,5  
v.a Tauri Tamm 8.02.1996 Audentese SK 22,84 1,2  
v.a Edward Henno 22.05.2001 Tartu Kalev 23,08 1,2  
v.a Joonas Mattias Laur 1.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 23,21 1,2  
v.a Christopher Kaare 17.11.1999 SK Fortis 24,84 1,2  
 
PU14 1500m 
1 Risto Kalju 6.06.2006 Nõmme Kjk 4.56,97  
2 Mikk Sameli 18.04.2006 Fortis Sk 4.58,11  
3 Uku Märten Vaikmaa 26.04.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.05,95  
4 Trevor Karro 25.05.2006 Sparta 6.16,98  
v.a Markus Klais 7.08.2006 UP Sport 5.09,89  
  
PU16 1500m 
1 Artjom Tšitšerin 22.06.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.51,27  
2 Henrik Johan Kitt 31.03.2005 Elite Sport 5.09,86  
3 Mihkel Vesingi 21.12.2005 Elite Sport 5.13,31  
  
PU18 1500m 
1 Eduard Sapogs 19.03.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.24,18  
2 Eduard Kallas 8.04.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.25,68  
3 Henrik Otsman 19.05.2003 Sparta 4.28,42  
4 Raimond Parts 9.07.2003 Treeningpartner 4.47,71  
5 Niklas Laur 16.12.2003 Fortis Sk 4.55,23  
6 Henri Ojaste  7.06.2003 Fortis Sk 5.00,43  
7 Robin Henrik Neem 20.04.2003 Treeningpartner 5.27,51  
v.a Robin Soone  19.06.2002 Rae Spordikool 4.33,42  
v.a Ralph Rupetn Nigul 26.06.1905 indiv. 4.33,57  
  
PU20 1500m 
1 Karl Perens 16.11.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.24,63  
 
PU14 80m tkj 
1 Karl Kristjan Pohlak 14.06.2006 Elite Sport 12,20 0,7  
2 Ralf Lepasson 31.01.2006 Elite Sport 12,54 0,7  
  
PU16 110 m tkj 
1 Sven-Marti Pajuri 15.02.2004 Fortis Sk 15,98 0,1  
2 Roman Valt 31.05.2004 Elite Sport 16,4 0,1  
3 Valter Eric Viisel 19.05.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 16,6 0,1  
4 Ott Erik Õunapuu 11.03.2004 Audentes Sk 17,00 0,1  
5 Bruno Filipozzi 1.02.2004 Elite Sport 17,37 0,1  
6 Martin Värton 20.09.2004 Elite Sport 17,68 0,1  
  
PU18 110 m tkj 
1 Kristjan Murro  20.06.2002 Elite Sport 15,54 1,2  
2 Oliver Kruuspan 14.12.2003 Sk Schnelli 15,66 1,2  
 Kaspar Henriksen 20.02.2003 Audentes Sk DQ  
 Chris Matsiselts 10.02.2002 Elite Sport DQ  
  
PU20 110m tkj 
1 Kenro Tohter 8.08.2001 Audentes Sk 14,74 0,7  
2 Rinat Raisp 25.05.2001 Talkur 18,29 0,7  
v.a Martin Täht 7.12.1999 Fortis Sk 14,85 0,7 (106.4)  
  



PU14 kõrgushüpe 
1 Ralf Lepasson 31.01.2006 Elite Sport 1.35  
2 Hans Oskar Kütt 10.11.2006 Elite Sport 1.25  
  
PU16 kõrgushüpe 
1 Ronaldo Kaljo 20.09.2005 Nõmme Kjk 1.60  
2 Tõnis Lees  24.02.2004 Fortis Sk 1.55  
3 Martin Värton 20.09.2004 Elite Sport 1.55  
4 Ott Erik Õunapuu 11.03.2004 Audentes Sk 1.50  
v.a Sten Tänavsuu 9.11.2005 indiv. 1.45  
v.a Damian Puiton 12.06.2004 Rae Spordikool 1.65  
  
PU18 kõrgushüpe 
1 David Jaanson 6.07.2003 Leksi 44 1.80  
2 Kaspar Henriksen 20.02.2003 Audentes Sk 1.65  
 
PU20 kõrgushüpe 
1 Jan Tänavsuu 26.09.2001 Audentes Sk 1.80  
 Deniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentes Sk DNS  
v.a Deniss Tšernobajev 3.02.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.00  
v.a Kristjan Tafenau 2.01.1998 Sakala Kjk 1.95  
v.a Kristo Evard 2.07.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.90  
v.a Morten Karja 30.10.2000 indiv. 1.70  
  
PU16 kaugushüpe 
1 Valter Eric Viisel 19.05.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.80 0,4  
2 Märt Aunroos 29.03.2005 Audentes Sk 5.64 2,8 (5.53) 1,6 
3 Oskar Soosaar 15.04.2005 Fortis Sk 5.55 1,8  
4 Andri Veeber 16.02.2005 Audentes Sk 5.52 1,1  
5 Henri Palgi 13.03.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.49 0,6  
6 Ott Erik Õunapuu 11.03.2004 Audentes Sk 5.27 1,3  
7 Erik Loorand 2.12.2005 Nõmme Kjk 5.22 0,1  
8 Oliver Kask 12.12.2005 Audentes Sk 4.51 0,5  
9 Kaur Jesper Kukk 2.11.2005 Audentes Sk 4.36 2,1 (4.14) 0,4 
v.a Markus Ojangu  22.07.2005 Rae Spordikool 4.66 -1,6  
v.a Sten Tänavsuu 9.11.2005 indiv. 4.63 0,5  
  
PU20 kaugushüpe 
1 Reimo Sepp 23.02.2000 Audentes Sk 7.29 0,4  
2 Igor Andrejev  2.08.2001 Audentes Sk 6.35 0,0  
3 Kenro Tohter 8.08.2001 Audentes Sk 6.15 1,4  
4 Kristjan Nork 1.11.2000 Nõmme Kjk 5.78 0,3  
v.a Taavi Eistre 30.01.2001 Sk Maret-Sport 6.44 3,0 (6.36) 0,2 
  
PU14 kolmikhüpe 
1 Rudolf Tamm 19.11.2006 Elite Sport 9.14 1,7  
 
PU18 kolmikhüpe 
1 David Jaanson 6.07.2003 Leksi 44 12.76 1,9  
2 Stefan Rud 27.01.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 12.66 1,7  
3 Karl Eerik Kala 9.07.2003 Audentes Sk 12.14 1,4  
  
PU14 kuulitõuge 
1 Marko Gustavson 31.01.2006 Elite Sport 11.10  
2 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.2006 Fortis Sk 10.36  
3 Kristjan Erik Kalling 30.08.2006 Audentes Sk 9.74  
4 Kaspar Kriitberg 2.03.2006 Audentes Sk 8.99  
5 Rico Blok 4.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 8.83  
  
PU16 kuulitõuge 
1 Manfred Männamaa 28.03.2005 Audentes Sk 14.85  
2 Tõnis Lees 24.02.2004 Fortis Sk 13.01  
3 Roland Piperal 5.10.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 12.66  



4 Reimond Hüvonen 3.07.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 12.36  
5 Lauri Lennart Koch 5.01.2005 Audentes Sk 11.98  
6 Arthur Andreas Aavik 6.05.2004 Sk Schnelli 10.55  
7 Mark Nurmsalu 2.06.2005 Audentes Sk 10.43  
8 Mihkel Kirtsi 16.12.2005 Elite Sport 10.17  
9 Sven-Eerik Rosalka 7.05.2005 Audentes Sk 8.31  
  
PU18 kuulitõuge 
1 Chris Matsiselts 10.02.2002 Elite Sport 14.14  
2 Oskar Heinsaar 30.08.2002 Audentes Sk 13.87  
3 Rhet Daniel Punt 6.11.2003 Fortis Sk 12.21  
4 Robert Grintšuk 27.12.2002 Sk Schnelli 12.09  
5 Sebastian Juhan Liiva 1.06.2002 Sk Schnelli 11.59  
  
PU20 kuulitõuge 
1 Gevin Genro Paas 11.04.2000 Audentes Sk 15.27  
2 Markkus Ansip 21.01.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 14.62  
3 Karl-Oskar Pajus 22.11.2001 Elite Sport 12.08  
  
PU14 kettaheide 
1 Marko Gustavson 31.01.2006 Elite Sport 31.33  
2 Karl Kristjan Pohlak 14.06.2006 Elite Sport 29.12  
3 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.2006 Fortis Sk 28.35  
4 Kristjan Erik Kalling 30.08.2006 Audentes Sk 27.60  
5 Kaspar Kriitberg 2.03.2006 Audentes Sk 21.88  
  
PU16 kettaheide 
1 Manfred Männamaa 28.03.2005 Audentes Sk 50.07  
2 Roland Piperal 5.10.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 40.42  
3 Alar Reiljan 28.05.2004 Nõmme Kjk 39.91  
4 Arthur Andreas Aavik 6.05.2004 Sk Schnelli 38.02  
5 Mark Nurmsalu 2.06.2005 Audentes Sk 37.43  
6 Reimond Hüvonen 3.07.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 34.51  
7 Mihkel Kirtsi 16.12.2005 Elite Sport 30.61  
8 Sven-Eerik Rosalka 7.05.2005 Audentes Sk 26.96  
  
PU18 kettaheide 
1 Oskar Heinsaar 30.08.2002 Audentes Sk 41.04  
2 Rhet Daniel Punt 6.11.2003 Fortis Sk 40.87  
3 Robert Grintšuk 27.12.2002 Sk Schnelli 32.37  
4 Chris Matsiselts 10.02.2002 Elite Sport 27.89  
  
PU20 kettaheide 
1 Gevin Genro Paas 11.04.2000 Audentes Sk 51.12  
2 Markkus Ansip 21.01.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 41.31  
3 Uku Roio 9.01.2000 Audentes Sk 32.38  
4 Martin Puškin 21.01.2000 Audentes Sk 31.33  
  


